& Cape

MINUTES

STEWARDSHIP REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING
held at Helderberg Nature Reserve
on Friday, 21 February 2020 at 09H30

1.

2,

3.

OPENING AND WELCOME

ATTENDANCE
NAME ORGANISATION CONTACT DETAILS
Marienne de Villiers CapeNature mdevilliers@capenature.co.za
Alana Duffel-Canham | CapeNature aduffell-canham@capenature.co.za
Rhett Smart CapeNature rsmart@capenature.co.za
Chanel Rampartab CapeNature crampartab@capenature.co.za
Garth Mortimer CapeNature gmortimer@capenature.co.za
Arnelle Collison CapeNature acollison@capenature.co.za
Jacklyn Farmer CapeNature jfarmer@capenature.co.za
Steve Gildenhuys CapeNature sgildenhuys@capenature.co.za
Zanné Brink CapeNature zbrink@capenature.co.za
Malvin Baloyi CapeNature mbaloyi@capenature.co.za
Partners
Keir Lynch ORCT keir@overbergrenosterveld.org.za
Rebecca Dames Grootbos rebecca@grootbosfoundation.org
Foundation
Sean Privett Grootbos sean@privett.co.za
Foundation
Cobus Theron EWT cobust@ewt.org.za
Tim Attwell Botanical Society attwells@mweb.co.za

Rupert Koopman

Botanical Society

r.koopman@botanicalsociety.org.za

Dave McDonald

Bergwind Botanical

dave@bergwind.co.za

Surveys

Sihle Jones CoCT sihle.jones@capetown.gov.za

Kyle Solomons WCDOA kyles@elsenburg.com

Megan Simons SANParks Megan.simons@sanparks.org

Terian Tharar WCDOA terriamt@elsenburg.com

Jacques van der CoCT Jacques.vandermerwe@capetown.gov.za

Merwe

Andre Rossouw CoCT andre.rossouw(@capetown.gov.za
APOLOGIES

Ernst Baard Alan Wheeler Andrae Marais

D. VanDerColff Vicki Hudson Michael Lewis

Mark Johns Antoinette Veldtman Callum Beattie
Theresa van der Westhuizen | Elbie Cloete Philippa Huntly
Jan Coetzee Andrew Turner Deon Hignett
Johan Burger Andrie Brink Natalie Hayward

Anita Wheeler

Tierck Hoekstra

Martin Albertus




10. Kimisoa - Barrydale

Cobus Theron

Property Name

Kamisoa - Barrydale District

Erf No Hope at Jan Kamma No. 53
& Farm No. 629

Area (ha’s) 1280 ha

Responsible Cobus Theron / JP Le Roux

person:

Background /
Condition of the

The property has not been farmed for the past 20 years. Previously ploughed
areas have naturally vegetated and cover is good. Riverine Rabbits occur on

property the property.
Veg types FARM X1X
P e R maneny ot siony
IO | T oo | A0 YOUF [
Threat Status Criterion |CrtnAl only FIGURES Contribution Contribution protected terms of BT
| Target_pc (NBA2011) listed by |(CapeNature 2013) HERE] [to GOAL toBTtarget PLUSnew)  target
“ 7w AL Least Threaténed (LT) 1280 2.95% 0.30% 14.10% 3.81%
Viok Veg Types
Mesic Resnoterveld: Kalkoenshoek
1058 ha (83%)
Gannaveld: Rheboksfontein
102 ha (8%)
Arid Mosiac Succulent Karoo: SoutKloof Gwarrieveld
120ha (9%)
Clinchers / a) Habitat for Critically Endangered Riverine Rabbit
Qualifying
criteria (include b) Connectivity and landscape scale ecosystem protection - Borders
contribution to Sabona Nature Reserve, which is a Tier 1 on the CAP Map.
WCPAES
objectives) ¢) Contains CBA 1 - Soutkloof Gwarrieveld
d) Has been previously assessed as a Biodiversity Agreement, subject

to planned lifestyle development - new owners will not proceed with




